

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

5-31-2019

JR-19SA-3399_Recognizing Kyle DuBrava

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association University of North Florida, "JR-19SA-3399_Recognizing Kyle DuBrava" (2019). *Legislation*. 3001. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/3001

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © 5-31-2019 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION JR-19SA-3399

JR-19SA-3399: (Recognizing Kyle DuBrava)

2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;	
4 5 6	Whereas:	The Senate is the legislative body of the Unive the responsibility of carrying out such legislativ Body of the University of North Florida; and;	rsity of North Florida's Student Government given re acts that are necessary and proper for the Student
7 8	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida recognizes students who go above and beyond to demonstrate excellence in their work; and;	
9 10 11	Whereas:	On April 30, 2019, Kyle DuBrava, working fo leadership when he leaped into action upon o the West Building.	r the Student Union, acted professionally and with liscovering a University employee unresponsive in
12 13 14	Wheteas:	His quick response and care for the employee, who unfortunately had passed away, kept his co- workers calm in this situation of distress and allowed for minimal impact on SU operations while emergency personnel responded.	
15 16	Therefore:	erefore: Let it be known that The Student Government of the University of North Florida recognizes Kyle DuBrava with this Joint Resolution for his actions on April 30, 2019.	
17			
18		Legislative Action	Excoutive Action

Legislative Action

Author: Preside	nt John Aloszk	a, Heather Corbit	tt
Sponsor: Jennife	r Vega		
Committee:	N/A		
Committee Actio	n: <u>N/A</u>		
Senate Action:	15-0-0		
Date of Action: _	5/31/19		

Signed and Delivered to the Student Body President on this 8th day of July, 2019.

Place Time Stamp Here KO1 8707.7364778

Executive Action

Let it be known that JR-19SA-3399 is hereby APPROVED / VETOED

on this 8th day of him, 700.

Signed,

John Aloszka, Student Body President

Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretary

Place Time Stamp Here ROT 8JUL'19Pm2:20

Signed:

Thatcher Hart, Student Senate President